## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4514277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	07/19/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND SOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700		
City:	CLAYTON		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Name:	me: SPARTECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	et Address: 120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700		
City:	CLAYTON		
State/Country:	te/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Name:	SPARTECH POLYCOM, INC.		
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700		
City:	CLAYTON		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 63105		
Name:	FRANKLIN-BURLINGTON PLASTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700		
City:	CLAYTON		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Name:	SPARTECH POLYCAST, INC.		
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700		
City:	CLAYTON		
State/Country:	e/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Name:	SPARTECH INTERNATIONAL - U.S. DISTRIBUTION CO.		
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700		
City:	CLAYTON		
	PATENT		

PATENT

504467575 REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0439

State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Name:	ALCHEM PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700	
City:	CLAYTON	
State/Country:	ry: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Name:	SPARTECH POLYCOM (TEXAS), INC.	
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700	
City:	CLAYTON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Name:	SPARTECH TOWNSEND, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700	
City:	CLAYTON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 63105	
Name:	SPARTECH FCD, LLC	
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700	
City:	CLAYTON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Name:	POLYMER EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700	
City:	CLAYTON	
State/Country:	try: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Name:	e: CREATIVE FORMING, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 120 S. CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1700	
City:	CLAYTON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11796314	
Application Number:	12269545	
Application Number:	12418962	
Application Number:	12582365	

PATENT

REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0440

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12814858
Application Number:	12912462
Application Number:	13223412
Application Number:	13223432
Application Number:	13223446
Patent Number:	7874453
Patent Number:	7609450
Patent Number:	D409485
Patent Number:	D499963
Patent Number:	D591173

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: C/O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. 55 E. MONROE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.334		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN N. LANGE		
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=10 Patent Release (030105 0575)#page1.tif source=10 Patent Release (030105 0575)#page2.tif source=10 Patent Release (030105 0575)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0441

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 19th day of July, 2017, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Administrative Agent, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Wells"), in favor of PolyOne Designed Structures and

Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Spartech Research and Development,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Spartech Polycom, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

Franklin-Burlington Plastics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Spartech Polycast, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, Spartech International – U.S. Distribution Co., a Delaware corporation, Alchem

Plastics Corporation, a Georgia corporation, Spartech Polycom (Texas), Inc., a Delaware

corporation, Spartech Townsend, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Spartech FCD, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, Polymer Extruded Products, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability

company and Creative Forming, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (collectively, the

"Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby (i) terminates, cancels, and releases all collateral

pledges, grants, liens and security interests granted by Companies in favor of Wells in the patents

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as

of March 21, 2013, executed by Companies in favor of Wells and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 at Reel/Frame 030105/0575, and (ii)

terminates the Patent Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

8928147v2 7/18/2017 2:01 PM

PATENT REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0442

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Patent Registrations and Applications:

**RECORDED: 07/21/2017** 

co.	TITLE	APP. NO.	FILED	PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	OWNER
US	Transparent plastic articles having controlled solar energy transmittance properties and methods of making	11796314	4/27/07			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Transparent Stretched Acrylic Sheets For Aircraft Window Systems Having Controlled Solar Transmittance Properties	12269545	11/12/08			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Polymer Blend Composition For Automotive Flooring Applications	12418962	4/6/09			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Plastic Sheets with Lenticular Lens Array	12582365	10/20/09			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Multi-Layer Sheet Structure Including An Acrylic Outer Layer	12814858	6/14/10			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Modular Container Assembly	12912462	10/26/10			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Methods And Systems For Use In Forming An Article From A Multi-Layer Sheet Structure	13223412	9/1/11			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Articles Formed From A Multi-Layer Sheet Structure	13223432	9/1/11			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Multi-Layer Sheet Structure	13223446	9/1/11			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Snap Lock Container With Lid Rotation Tab	11707299	2/16/07	7874453	1/25/11	PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Plastic Sheets With Lenticular Lens Arrays	11731697	3/29/07	7609450	10/27/09	PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Berry Box	29080327	12/5/97	D409485	5/11/99	PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Secure Locking Container	29189504	9/4/03	D499963	12/21/04	PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
US	Salad Kit	29298511	12/6/07	D591173	4/28/09	PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC
CA	Modular Container Assembly	2755718	10/25/11			PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0444